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ACCOMODATION SCHEDULE - 224
STORY

LEVEL 0 /224

LEVEL 1 /224

ZONE NAME

AIR LOCK
AIR LOCK
EX ACC SH/WC
EX FEMALE WC
EX FOYER
EX GYM
EX HALF COURT
EX MALE WC
EX OFFICE STRG
EX STAIR A
EX WC
MULTI PURPOSE HALL / BASKETBALL
STORE
STORE

EX FITNESS + TRAINING
EX SCHOOL CLOTHING STORE
EX STORAGE
EX STORE
EX WC
EX WC

AREA

4.95
8.53
8.81
7.67
35.78
22.64
318.85
228.66
25.24
20.34
12.14
2.45
1,401.56
8.68
8.82
2,115.12 m²

29.08
46.08
46.39
93.30
136.22
36.36
5.46
5.46
5.76
404.11 m²

2,519.23 m²

ACCOMODATION SCHEDULE

TOTAL AREA

224 HEADLAND ROAD

LEVEL 1 TOTAL

LEVEL 0 TOTAL
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ACCOMMODATION SCHEDULE - STAGE 2_800

STORY

,
LEVEL 0, SERVICE

,
LEVEL 1, ADMIN + STAFF

,
LEVEL 1, AMENITIES STAFF

,
LEVEL 1, AMENITIES STUDENTS

,
LEVEL 1, CAFE

,
LEVEL 1, HUMANITIES

,
LEVEL 1, SERVICE

,
LEVEL 1, WELLNESS

,
LEVEL 2, AMENITIES STAFF

,
LEVEL 2, AMENITIES STUDENTS

ZONE NAME

BOILER ROOM
CAR PARK SUPPLY
CHEMICAL STORE
COMMS ROOM
ELECTRICAL SWITCHROOM
FIRE SVCS PUMP ROOM
POOL BALANCE TANK
POOL FILTRATION ROOM
POOL MECH PLANT ROOM

ASSISTANT HOC
PUBLIC FOYER
PUBLIC RECEPTION
STUDENT RECEPTION
TEMP ADMIN
TEMP ADMIN OFFICE
TEMP BOARDROOM
TEMP COPY ROOM
TEMP FIRST AID
TEMP HEAD PF CAMPUS
TEMP IT OFFICE
TEMP PRINCIPAL
TEMP STAFF COMMON ROOM
TEMP STAFF KITCHEN

ACC SH
STAFF SH
WC - ACC
WC - F
WC - M

ACC CHANGE
ACC W/C
CHANGE F
CHANGE M
TEMP ACC
TEMP WC - F
TEMP WC - GN
TEMP WC - M
WC - F
WC - M

CAFE COUNTER
TEMP  CAFE KITCHEN

STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
TEMP MULTI PURPOSE AREA
TEMP SEMINAR

COMMS
SPORT STORE
STORE
WASTE COMPOUND SCHOOL

FIRST AID
POOL
POOL AREA
POOL RECEPTION
POOL STORE

ACC WC

 AREA

55.98
12.01
5.00
16.00
21.60
45.95
38.72
89.75
101.76
386.77 m²

11.80
91.59
27.66
9.59
121.63
106.21
25.91
12.17
10.21
14.81
19.61
19.22
81.20
12.87

6.10
4.25
5.42
2.31
2.31

12.32
6.24
38.18
36.45
5.72
7.03
3.30
7.02
4.69
4.50

4.53
22.67

62.30
68.94
348.34
49.06

4.00
24.01
15.48
18.66

4.02
430.00
803.74
7.77
34.22
2,608.06 m²

5.85

GLA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

1
1
0
1

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
3

0

SLA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

SEMINAR

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

ACCOMMODATION SCHEDULE - STAGE 2_800

STORY

,
LEVEL 2, COMMON SPACES

,
LEVEL 2, HUMANITIES

,
LEVEL 2, SERVICE

,
LEVEL 2, WELLNESS

,
LEVEL 3, AMENITIES STUDENTS

,
LEVEL 3, COMMON SPACES

,
LEVEL 3, DESIGN + TECHNOLOGY

,
LEVEL 3, GREEN AREA

,
LEVEL 3, SCIENCE + MATHS

,
LEVEL 3, SERVICE

,
LEVEL 3, VISUAL ARTS

ZONE NAME

ACC WC
WC - F
WC - F
WC - GN
WC - M
WC - M

LEARNING HUB
LIBRARY HUB

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
GLA 1
SEMINAR ROOM
STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
STAGE 2 TEMP GLA
TEMP GLA 2

COMMS
COMMS
STORAGE
STRG

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
GLA 1
SEMINAR
SEMINAR
SEMINAR

WC - ACC
WC - F
WC - GN
WC - M

HUB 1
HUB 2

COOL
DUST EXTRACTOR
FOOD PREP
FOOD TECH SLA 1
MATERIALS RACKS
PANTRY
TEMP D+T WORKSHOP 1
WELDING

ROOF TERRACE 2

TEMP BIOLOGY / CHEMESTRY
SLA
TEMP CHEM STORE
TEMP PHYSICS SLA
TEMP SCIENCE PREP
TEMP SCIENCE PREP
TEMP SCIENCE PREP

CLEANER
COMMS
ELEC
STORAGE

ART SLA
ART STORE
ART STORE

 AREA

5.85
5.88
7.03
3.30
5.20
7.03

261.98
501.49

38.62
58.72
33.79
71.90
71.90
73.66
75.71
60.95

4.00
4.01
9.10
16.30

83.17
81.25
17.11
20.22
20.77
1,544.79 m²

6.01
7.56
3.63
7.56

75.49
43.47

7.29
12.93
16.04
129.97
8.60
7.29
105.21
12.50

50.42

136.99
13.00
100.42
12.62
14.50
16.04

4.46
4.00
0.75
11.50

91.00
8.03
8.92

GLA

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
1
0
1
1
1
1
1

0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
7

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

SLA

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0

0

1
0
1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

1
0
0

SEMINAR

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
1
4

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

ACCOMMODATION SCHEDULE - STAGE 2_800

STORY

,
LEVEL 4, GREEN AREA

ZONE NAME

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
GLA 1
GLA 2
GLA 3
GLA 4
GLA 5
GLA 6
PROJECT STORE
PROJECT STORE
WET AREA
WET AREA

ROOF TERRACE 4

 AREA

121.05
65.71
60.01
61.34
58.35
57.34
62.28
3.17
3.17
3.62
3.62
1,415.86 m²

293.98
293.98 m²

6,249.46 m²

GLA

0
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
6

0
0

16

SLA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
5

0
0

5

SEMINAR

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

4

STAGE 2  ACCOMODATION SCHEDULE
800 PITTWATER ROAD

LEVEL 0 TOTAL

LEVEL 1 TOTAL

LEVEL 2 TOTAL

LEVEL 3 TOTAL

LEVEL 4 TOTAL
STAGE 2 TOTAL
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ACCOMMODATION SCHEDULE - STAGE 3_800

STORY

LEVEL 0, CAR PARK

LEVEL 0, EXISTING

LEVEL 0, SERVICE

LEVEL 1, ADMIN + STAFF

LEVEL 1, AMENITIES STAFF

LEVEL 1, AMENITIES STUDENTS

ZONE NAME

BIKE PARKING

EXISTING CAR PARK NORTH
EXISTING CAR PARK SOUTH

BOILER ROOM
CAR PARK SUPPLY
CHEMICAL STORE
COMMS ROOM
ELECTRICAL SWITCHROOM
FIRE SVCS PUMP ROOM
GARBAGE ROOM
GARDEN STORE
GENERAL STORE
MAINTENANCE STORE
POOL BALANCE TANK
POOL FILTRATION ROOM
POOL MECH PLANT ROOM
STORAGE
TBD
TBD

ADMIN OFFICE
ADMIN OFFICE
ASSISTANT HOC
BOARDROOM
COPY ROOM
FIRST AID
HEAD OF CAMPUS
INTERVIEW 1
IT OFFICE
PRINCIPAL
PUBLIC FOYER
PUBLIC RECEPTION
SERVER ROOM
STAFF COMMON ROOM
STAFF KITCHEN
STAFF LOUNGE
STUDENT FOYER
STUDENT OFFICE
STUDENT RECEPTION
T.B.C

ACC SH
ACC WC
STAFF SH
STAFF WC - F
STAFF WC - M
WC - ACC
WC - ACC
WC - F
WC - GN
WC - M

ACC CHANGE
ACC W/C
CHANGE F
CHANGE M
WC - ACC
WC - F
WC - F
WC - F
WC - F
WC - GN
WC - GN
WC - M
WC - M

AREA

36.58

2,585.81
680.02

55.98
12.01
5.00
16.00
21.60
45.95
55.36
32.64
30.99
74.35
38.72
89.75
101.76
28.34
36.08
38.61
3,985.55 m²

13.62
179.01
15.00
35.00
15.89
11.97
15.00
11.16
17.00
15.00
91.59
27.66
6.10
79.58
3.20
30.23
47.12
9.51
15.00
66.19

6.10
5.73
4.25
3.43
3.44
5.42
6.34
7.03
3.30
7.02

12.32
6.24
38.18
36.45
5.30
4.69
6.83
7.65
27.95
3.43
3.71
4.50
6.82

GLA

0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

SLA

0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

SEMINAR

0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

ACCOMMODATION SCHEDULE - STAGE 3_800

STORY

LEVEL 1, AUDITORIUM

LEVEL 1, CAFE

LEVEL 1, COMMON SPACES

LEVEL 1, PERFORMING ARTS

LEVEL 1, SERVICE

LEVEL 1, WELLNESS

LEVEL 2, AMENITIES STAFF

LEVEL 2, AMENITIES STUDENTS

LEVEL 2, COMMON SPACES

LEVEL 2, HUMANITIES

ZONE NAME

WC - M

AUDITORIUM
BACKSTAGE

CAFE COLD
CAFE COUNTER
CAFE KITCHEN
CAFE OFFICE
CAFE STORE

GALLERY / CHAPEL HUB
HUB 2

CHANGE M/F
DRAMA SLA
FLEXIBLE LEARNING
GLA 1
GLA 2
MUSIC SLA
STORE
THEATRE
TUTOR ROOM 1
TUTOR ROOM 2
TUTOR ROOM 3

CHAIR STORE
COMMS
COMMS
COMMS
SECURE STORE
SPORT STORE
STORAGE
STORAGE
STORAGE
STORAGE
STORE

FIRST AID
POOL
POOL AREA
POOL RECEPTION
POOL STORE

ACC WC
WC STAFF M/F

ACC WC
WC - F
WC - F
WC - F
WC - F
WC - GN
WC - M
WC - M
WC - M
WC - M

HUB 1
HUB 2
HUB 3
LEARNING HUB
LIBRARY HUB

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
FLEXIBLE LEARNING
FLEXIBLE LEARNING
FLEXIBLE LEARNING

AREA

24.07

651.20
16.72

7.07
19.28
58.63
17.55
7.06

81.21
32.10

22.43
111.15
147.83
70.06
69.80
86.45
21.03
262.84
15.41
15.62
39.47

18.07
4.00
4.00
5.10
28.08
24.01
4.62
6.10
13.41
21.78
15.48

4.02
430.00
803.74
7.77
34.22
4,122.34 m²

5.85
2.17

5.85
5.88
6.31
7.03
7.31
3.30
5.20
6.07
6.30
7.03

53.85
41.40
41.74
94.56
501.49

38.62
81.36
115.33
119.79

GLA

0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
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GRATING FOOTPATH

PROPOSED NATIVE PALM

GROUPED PEBBLE SEATINGS

LANDSCAPE MOUNDS
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THEATRE
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POOL STORE
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CAFE COUNTER
19.28 m2

TUTOR ROOM 1
15.41 m2

TUTOR ROOM 2
15.62 m2

MUSIC SLA
89.76 m2

BACKSTAGE
16.72 m2

SECURE STORE
28.08 m2

POOL RECEPTION
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TUTOR ROOM 3
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6.83 m2

WC - M
6.82 m2

WC - ACC
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STAFF WC - M
3.44 m2
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STORAGE
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GLA 2
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GLA 1
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POOL AREA
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PUBLIC FOYER
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IT OFFICE
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STUDENT OFFICE
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STORAGE
21.78 m2

CAFE KITCHEN
59.58 m2
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STORAGE
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BOARDROOM
35.00 m2

STAFF COMMON ROOM
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PRINCIPAL
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HEAD OF CAMPUS
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ASSISTANT HOC
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WC - GN
3.43 m2

WC - F
27.95 m2

STAFF WC - F
3.43 m2

HUB 2
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179.01 m2

T.B.C
66.19 m2
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RAISED GARDEN BEDS WITH 
CONCRETE SEATING
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DRAWING

Level 1 - Atrium Planting

DRAWING 
NUMBER
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CLIENT
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DATE

ATRIUM GARDEN

PRECEDENTS

Viola hederacea

PLANTING PALETTE

Cyathea australis

Stylidium graminifolium Libertia paniculata

Gleichena dicarpa

KEY
ROOFTOP GARDEN

NATIVE PLANTING

KEY
ROOFTOP GARDEN

SEATING

PING PONG TABLE

NATIVE PLANTING

CONCRETE PAVING

PERGOLA

NATIVE TREE FERN
Cyathea australis



COMMS
4.00 m2

CONTROL 
ROOM

THEATRE
87.41 m2

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
107.66 m2

LIBRARY HUB
501.49 m2

LIBRARY HUB
94.56 m2

GREEN SCREEN
33.55 m2

GLA 1
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GYM
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LOW SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS

RAISED PLANTER BED 
WITH CONCRETE SEATING
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DRAWING

Rooftop Garden Level 2 Plan
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PRECEDENTS

PLANTING PALETTE

Scaevola albida Helichrysum italicum

Myoporum parvifolium Hardenbergia violacea

Dianella caerulea

ROOFTOP GARDEN A - LEVEL 2
PASSIVE RETREAT

A

KEY
ROOFTOP GARDEN

SEATING

PING PONG TABLE

NATIVE PLANTING

CONCRETE PAVING



D+T WORKSHOP
132.47 m2

FOOD STORE
8.79 m2

RESOURCE STORE
25.83 m2

SCIENCE PREP
17.49 m2 APP STORE

12.50 m2

CHEM STORE
14.50 m2

BOT / ZOO ROOM
13.39 m2

COMMS
4.00 m2

SCIENCE PREP
5.81 m2

COOL
3.88 m2

PANTRY
5.67 m2

FINISHING
10.07 m2 WELDING

8.03 m2

DUST EXTRACTOR
6.14 m2

ART SLA
90.68 m2

FOOD TECH SLA 2
141.61 m2

GLA 10
51.07 m2

GLA 7
60.79 m2

GLA 9
60.24 m2

GLA 1
65.71 m2

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
121.05 m2

GLA 8
51.11 m2

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
69.78 m2

FLEXIBLE LEARNING
111.41 m2

ROOF TERRACE 3
225.52 m2

GLA 2
60.01 m2

GLA 4
58.35 m2

GLA 3
61.34 m2

GLA 6
62.28 m2

PROJECT STORE
3.17 m2

ROOF TERRACE 2
50.42 m2

FOOD TECH SLA 1
150.47 m2

CHEMISTRY SLA
99.13 m2

GLA 5
57.34 m2

BIOLOGY SLA
98.64 m2

D+T
63.93 m2

PHYSICS SLA
106.90 m2

GLA 11
62.47 m2
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0.75 m2

HUB 1
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HUB 2
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HUB 3
51.56 m2

WC - M WC - F STORAGE
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WET AREA
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DRAWING

Rooftop Garden Level 3 Plan
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19063
ISSUE

21/10/22D
DATE

ROOFTOP GARDEN B & C - LEVEL 3
B - OUTDOOR LEARNING/D&T
C - OUTDOOR LEARNING/BIOLOGY GARDEN

PRECEDENTS

C

B

PLANTING PALETTE
* Planting species for Rooftop Garden C are 
subjected to the school's preference in 
accordance with ongoing outdoor learning 
programs.

KEY
ROOFTOP GARDEN

SEATING

PING PONG TABLE

NATIVE PLANTING

CONCRETE PAVING

PERGOLA

PING PONG TABLE

NATIVE TREE FERN
Cyathea australis
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LOW SHRUBS AND
GROUNDCOVERS

RAISED PLANTER BED 
WITH CONCRETE SEATING

CLIMBERS TO SCREEN 
224 HEADLAND RD
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DRAWING

Rooftop Garden Level 4 Plan
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ROOFTOP GARDEN D - LEVEL 4
ACTIVE PLAY & INFORMAL GATHERING

PRECEDENTS

PLANTING PALETTE

KEY
ROOFTOP GARDEN

SEATING

PERGOLA

PING PONG TABLE

NATIVE PLANTING

CONCRETE PAVING

Pandorea pandorana Eremophila nivea

Epacris longiflora Actinotus helianthi

Westringia fruticosa
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Section AA & Section BB
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SECTION DD - STAGE 2 TEMPORARY FRP GRATING BOARDWALK
SCALE 1:50@ A3
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PLANTING PALETTE
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